

# **TECHQUITY**

## **Bridging the digital divide.**

Your donation to United Way's **Techguity** initiative is changing lives. Join us as we focus on ensuring access to affordable broadband, reliable devices, and digital skills and literacy training.

Learn more at: UnitedWayGMWC.org/Techquity



### United Way



## TODAY. TOGETHER. UNITED WAY.

Today, thousands of people throughout our community are looking for ways to navigate the challenges in their lives.

A father looks for a good job.

A mother struggles to keep her family in their home.

A student reaches out for help with his studies.

In a time of need, everyone should have someone they can turn to for help.

Together, we can be that help.

United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County has always had one simple purpose: help people live better lives.



#### Make a donation. Change lives.

YOU want to be part of something meaningful. YOU want to make a difference in the lives of others. YOU want to trust that your donation is helping the most people possible.

But how do you decide what issue to support? How can you make the biggest impact with just a single donation?

United Way's Community Fund connects people in need to people who can help.

own neighborhoods.



1901103





### THE POWER OF THE COMMUNITY FUND

A community is only as strong as the people who call it home. Strengthening individuals and families is what drives United Way's Community Fund.



You donate to United Way's Community Fund. You can give in the amount that's comfortable for you. No gift is too small. Your donation is combined with other donors' money to create one large pool of funds.

You don't have to decide on one specific issue to support. United Way connects with local nonprofits that lead solution-driven programs. Your donation helps fund over 200 programs at over 100 local nonprofits.

United Way always invests in programs that are measurable, sustainable, and meet current community needs. The Community Fund is creating lasting change for tens of thousands of people right in your

> **UNITED WAY OF GREATER MILWAUKEE & WAUKESHA COUNTY** UnitedWayGMWC.org